REC(

Comparable to Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102839423

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

9-17-04

Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TO: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Execution Date** Name: Robert Reilly & Associates, Inc. Robert D. Reilly September 5, 2004 Street Address: 1050 Arbor Lane Northfield City: ILState: 60093 Zip: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No □ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 5,542,995; 5,829,363 60/585,927 Additional numbers attached:

Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800 Deposit Account No.: 23-0785 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/20/20DP HISETACHE 166800053 BUSA5927 01 FC:8021 120.00 OP Richard S. Phillips, 17,314 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

Robert D. Reilly, in furtherance of a reorganization, hereby assigns to Robert Reilly & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation, the following:

U.S. Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Method of Making Steel Strapping and Strip and Strapping and Strip	5,542,995	8/6/96
Collapsible Pallet	5,829,363	11/3/98

U.S. Patent Application

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Pallet	60/585,927	7/7/04

Date: 09-05-04

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

Robert D. Reilly

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0814